Caitlin Lopez

Phone: 909-275-0179 . caitlinlopez.com ¢ E-mail: caitlopez@mac.com

DIRECTING

Regional Theatre/University

The Knight of the Burning Pestle
The Secretaries
The Other Theatre Project

Twelfth Night

Wordplay Festival

Pericles, Prince of Tyre

Hedwig and the Angry Inch
Short People

As You Like It
The Awkward Party

The Complete Works of William
Shakespeare (Abridged)

Much Ado About Nothing
Stop Kiss

Vanya and Sonia and Masha
and Spike

Othello

33 Variations
Educational/Youth Theatre
(Mostly) Macbeth

Peter and the Starcatcher
Assistant Directing

Time Stands Still

Clybourne Park

August Osage County

Francis Beaumont
The Five Lesbian Brothers
Jules Rivas, Deidre Cohen, Rose

Rodriguez, Matt Santos

Shakespeare

Allison Fradkin, Ted Puffer, Julia Stier,
Elizabeth Jouvenat, Samantha Finken

Shakespeare

John Cameron Mitchell, Stephen
Trask

Caitlin Lopez, Jill Tsai, Samuel
Forbes, Brandon Thresher

Shakespeare
Improvised

Adam Long, Daniel Singer, Jess
Winfield

Shakespeare
Diana Son

Christopher Durang

Shakespeare

Moises Kaufman

Shakespeare, Caitlin Lopez

Rick Elice

Donald Margulies
Bruce Norris

Tracy Letts

Ohio University

Ohio University

CSU San Bernardino

Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump
STAGEStheatre

Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump

7th Street Theatre

Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump
Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump

Claremont High

Ophelia’s Jump
Ophelia’s Jump

Ophelia’s Jump

2023 (Fall)

2023
(Spring)

2022

2021
2020

2019
2019

2018

2018
2017
2017

2017
2017
2016

2016
2014

2019
2019

2013
2013
2012


http://caitlinlopez.com
mailto:caitlopez@mac.com

Improvisation

Ensembles

Community Theater 3000 Long Form, Narrative Rise Comedy 2017-Current

The Blankety Blank Long Form, Narrative, Genre The Improv Collective  2015-Current

The lllegitimate Stage Long Form, Narrative, Musical Ophelia’s Jump 2015-2020

Ounce of Behavior Long Form, Slice of Life Spectacles Improv 2014-2018
Engine

The Mechanicals Long Form, Shakespeare Spectacles Improv 2013-2015
Engine

The FlySpace Short Form Spectacles Improv 2010-2016
Engine

Improv Shmimprov Short Form Maverick Theater 2005-2006

Improv Training

iO West (Lyndsay Hailey, Nick Armstrong, Paul Vaillancourt, Colleen Doyle, Jason Schotts); Spectacles
Improv Engine (Josh Nicols); Impro Studio (Tatiana Godfrey); NOW Improv (Annie O’'Connor)

Experience

Associate Artistic Director | Ophelia’s Jump Productions 2016-2022

Duties included directing and producing for main stage season, serving as Improv Director for all
shows and classes in improvisation, creating curriculum and spearheading programming for our
middle school Shakespeare summer camp, and overseeing outreach and development projects
for the company.

Arts Instructor | Foothill Country Day School 2014-2020

Duties included teaching middle school arts block classes in improvisation, playwriting,
Shakespeare, and directing as well as assisting with the production and stage management of
plays produced by grades K-8th.

Education

Ohio University Expected 2025
Master of Fine Arts, Theater

California State University San Bernardino 2022
Bachelor of Arts in Theater, Acting with a Minor in Multimedia Storytelling

Chaffey College 2020

Associate in Arts in Theater and University Studies



