Caitlin Lopez

Phone: 909-275-0179 • caitlinlopez.com • E-mail: caitlopez@mac.com

DIRECTING

Regional Theatre/University

The Knight of the Burning Pestle	Francis Beaumont	Ohio University	2023 (Fall)
The kinght of the burning restle	Transis Bedament	Offic Officersity	2020 (1 411)
The Secretaries	The Five Lesbian Brothers	Ohio University	2023 (Spring)
The Other Theatre Project	Jules Rivas, Deidre Cohen, Rose Rodriguez, Matt Santos	CSU San Bernardino	2022
Twelfth Night	Shakespeare	Ophelia's Jump	2021
Wordplay Festival	Allison Fradkin, Ted Puffer, Julia Stier, Elizabeth Jouvenat, Samantha Finken	Ophelia's Jump	2020
Pericles, Prince of Tyre	Shakespeare	Ophelia's Jump	2019
Hedwig and the Angry Inch	John Cameron Mitchell, Stephen Trask	Ophelia's Jump	2019
Short People	Caitlin Lopez, Jill Tsai, Samuel Forbes, Brandon Thresher	Ophelia's Jump	2018
As You Like It	Shakespeare	Ophelia's Jump	2018
The Awkward Party	Improvised	STAGEStheatre	2017
The Complete Works of William Shakespeare (Abridged)	Adam Long, Daniel Singer, Jess Winfield	Ophelia's Jump	2017
Much Ado About Nothing	Shakespeare	Ophelia's Jump	2017
Stop Kiss	Diana Son	7th Street Theatre	2017
Vanya and Sonia and Masha and Spike	Christopher Durang	Ophelia's Jump	2016
Othello	Shakespeare	Ophelia's Jump	2016
33 Variations	Moises Kaufman	Ophelia's Jump	2014
Educational/Youth Theatre			
(Mostly) Macbeth	Shakespeare, Caitlin Lopez	Ophelia's Jump	2019
Peter and the Starcatcher	Rick Elice	Claremont High	2019
Assistant Directing			
Time Stands Still	Donald Margulies	Ophelia's Jump	2013
Clybourne Park	Bruce Norris	Ophelia's Jump	2013
August Osage County	Tracy Letts	Ophelia's Jump	2012

Improvisation

Ensembles

Community Theater 3000	Long Form, Narrative	Rise Comedy	2017-Current
The Blankety Blank	Long Form, Narrative, Genre	The Improv Collective	2015-Current
The Illegitimate Stage	Long Form, Narrative, Musical	Ophelia's Jump	2015-2020
Ounce of Behavior	Long Form, Slice of Life	Spectacles Improv Engine	2014-2018
The Mechanicals	Long Form, Shakespeare	Spectacles Improv Engine	2013-2015
The FlySpace	Short Form	Spectacles Improv Engine	2010-2016
Improv Shmimprov	Short Form	Maverick Theater	2005-2006

Improv Training

iO West (Lyndsay Hailey, Nick Armstrong, Paul Vaillancourt, Colleen Doyle, Jason Schotts); Spectacles Improv Engine (Josh Nicols); Impro Studio (Tatiana Godfrey); NOW Improv (Annie O'Connor)

Experience

Associate Artistic Director | Ophelia's Jump Productions

2016-2022

Duties included directing and producing for main stage season, serving as Improv Director for all shows and classes in improvisation, creating curriculum and spearheading programming for our middle school Shakespeare summer camp, and overseeing outreach and development projects for the company.

Arts Instructor | Foothill Country Day School

2014-2020

Duties included teaching middle school arts block classes in improvisation, playwriting, Shakespeare, and directing as well as assisting with the production and stage management of plays produced by grades K-8th.

Education

Ohio University	Expected 2025
Master of Fine Arts, Theater	
California State University San Bernardino	2022
Bachelor of Arts in Theater, Acting with a Minor in Multimedia Storytelling	

Chaffey College 2020

Associate in Arts in Theater and University Studies